

Our Ref: 27/2023
JANUARY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. What mobile software does your Trust use for:

- a. Communication
- b. Chats
- c. Sending and receiving photos

- Outlook and Teams (eMails and chat as part of N365)
- NerveCentre (photo storage for medical inpatients)
- IEP (inter-organisational image transfer)
- Visbion (photo storage for medical imaging)
- WhatsApp (messaging for none PID only)
- GoodSam (first responder / ED)

2. How much was invested in the software?

Unable to disaggregate costs for these specific services are they are part of a wider software application.